

CITY OF DAHLONEGA Work Session Agenda – Amended January 16, 2020 4:00 PM

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

OPEN MEETING

BOARDS AND COMMITTEE'S:

- 1. Downtown Development Authority, Shannon Ferguson, Executive Director
- 2. Main Street Program, Carolyn McDuffie, Main Street Project Coordinator

DEPARTMENT REPORTS:

- 3. Marshal's Department Report December 2019, Jeff Branyon, Marshal
- 4. Community Development Department Report December 2019, Kevin Herrit, Director
- 5. Financial Services Department Report December 2019, Melody Marlowe, Finance Director
- 6. Public Works Department Report December 2019, Mark Buchanan, PW Director/City Engineer
- 7. Water & Wastewater Treatment Department Report December 2019, John Jarrard, Water Wastewater Treatment Director

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION:

- 8. FY2019 Budget Amendment, Melody Marlowe, Finance Director
- 9. Report on Hotel-Motel Tax Review, Melody Marlowe, Finance Director
- 10. Amendment of Personnel Management System Policies, Melody Marlowe, Finance Director
- 11. Amendment of Flexible Benefits Plan, Melody Marlowe, Finance Director
- 12. Ford F-550 Service Truck with Telescopic Crane, Mark Buchanan, Public Works Director
- 13. 2020-06: Parking Meters, Doug Parks, City Attorney
- 14. 2020-08: Short-Term Rentals, Kevin Herrit, Director, AICP, EDFP

COMMENTS – PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

Clerk Comments

City Manager Comments

City Attorney Comments

City Council Comments

Mayor Comments

ADJOURNMENT

01.13.2020